For single story residences, the finished living area of the main structure, which is defined as that area 
covered by the central heating and/or air conditioning system of said structure, and exclusive of carports, 
open porches, and garages, shall not be less than one thousand six hundred (1600) square feet.  For one 
and one-half story and two story residences, the ground floor shall not be less than one thousand two 
hundred (1200) square feet finished living area. 

BUILDING LOCATION 

Building setback lines from all streets are as set forth on the official plat of this subdivision.  In addition, 
no building shall be constructed or placed nearer than five (5’) feet to any side line of any lot unless